08-03-2001



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

American Section

7-20-01 TO THE HO! PLEASE RECOI

101798180

	21					
		<i>P</i>	•		H . • .	
lillo o	nd B	أملما	. A A	8.4.	mford	
iiiis a	iia n	iicitai	u A	. IVIU	mora	

AND TRADEMARKS:

.TS OR COPY THEREOF.

See things of Buryons

Mollie M Yang		22 719		Mapl	1:	7/17/	0/
To the best of my k	nowledge and beli	ef, the foregoin	g infor	mation	is true and correct and any at	tached copy	/ is a true
7	ature:	2011011	11				
	10L100 V7007VIJ	DO NOT I	JSE TH	IIS SPA			
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J.		-0907	•	fees which may be require		
				. [
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT			. <u>.</u>	<u> </u>	La La La Carte de la Carte	1 4 -
Name: Mollie M. Yang			7.				
					•		
					Additional numbers attached	? Tes	s
and titled:	. ,		N INI			199	
• •	• , •	` '	lows:		C)		
xecution Date: <u>Ju</u>	l 15, 1998 Jul 2	0, 1998			Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes	☐ No
Other:	By Mulle Date 7/17/		0	. Zi	p/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>		
_	Assistant Commissioner for Patents, ington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing ement MERCK & CO., INC.	/ .	С	ity & State: <u>RAHWAY, NEW</u>	JERSEY		
Security Agree		ng belo	W. St	treet Address: P.O. Box 2000			
Merger		B. Was	h- In	ternal Address: RY60-30			
X Assignment	deposited with the United States Postal Se		Service	aš ki		party(les).	
					See Section 14 to 10 to	party(ios):	
ditional name(s) of d	conveying party(ies) attached?		Yes	▼ No : 13 at		
	Nature of conveyant Assignment Merger Security Agree Change of Nat Other: Xecution Date: Ju Application number (a) Patent Application and titled: BIARYLALKA (b) If this docume Name & address of concerning docume Name: Mollie M. Y Internal Address: City & State: O1 DBYRNE 06000223 1 40.00 CH Statement and sign To the best of my ke copy of the original	Nature of conveyance reby certify that the Lindrich Cassing ment deposited with the Uniterst class mail in a Assistant Commiss ington, D.C. 20231, Company of Name Department Merch Change of Name Department Merch Change of Name Department Merch Change of Name Department Merch Merch Change of Name Department Merch Change of Name Department Notes	Assignment Merger	Nature of conveyance tereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service first class mail in an envelope addressed in Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Was ington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing belong the Change of Name	Nature of conveyance reby certify that this correspondence is being 3. N Assignment	Nature of conveyance treeby certify that this correspondence is being3. Assignment deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below. Security Agreement MERCK & CO., INC. Change of Name MERCK & CO., INC. Other: By Mullian Date Jul 20, 1998 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/359,015 , filled on July 22, 1s and titled: BIARYLALKANOIC ACIDS AS CELL ADHESION INHIBITORS (b) If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the appearence occurring documents should be mailed: Name & address of party to whom correspondence for Total no. of applications & patents in concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Mollie M. Yang Fatent Department Merck & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 - RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Street Address: P.O. Box 2000 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 The Commissioner is here charge deposit account in fees which may be required overpayment. 1 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Nature of conveyance/rereby certify that this correspondence is being? Assignment deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below. Security Agreement MERCK & CO., INC. Change of Name MERCK & CO., INC. Change of Name MERCK & CO., INC. Change of Name Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012027 FRAME: 0431

JOINT Merck Case 19964YCA

Filing Date

PATENT

U.S. Serial No. 09/359,015

AGREEMENT

July 22, 1999

For value received, we. Philippe L. Durette, William K. Hagmann, Malcolm MacCoss, Sander G. Mills, Richard A. Mumford

AND

of 187 Pine Way, New Providence, New Jersey 07065, 871 Shackamaxon Drive, Westfield, New Jersey 08090, 48 Rose Court, Freehold, New Jersey 07728, 6 Karen Court, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076 and 62 South Street, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701

ASSIGNMENT

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BIARYLALKANOIC ACIDS AS CELL ADHESION INHIBITORS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Mollie M. Yang	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, o
e said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Da	ate of said application(s) when known.
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey 07065	this
Shipper & Vinetto	Sander S. Mille
Philippe L. Dufette Richard A. Munder	Sander G. Mills
Kichard A. Munfuel	
Richard A. Mymford	
AACHE IV . I I	

William K. Hagmann

Rev. 8/19/96

th

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

JOINT Merck Case 19964YCA

U.S. Serial No. 09/359,015 Filing Date July 22, 1999

ASSIGNMENT AND **AGREEMENT**

Signed at	Rahway, New Jersey		this 20th day of July, 1998
			Malcolm MacCoss
STATE OF NEW JE			
County of UNIO	N		
Personally a	appeared before me the al	bove-named Philipp Mills	pe L. Durette Richard A. Mumford William K. Hagmann Sander G.
to me known and kn	own to me to be the pers	on(s) who executed	d the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their
free act and deed this	15 ^{Uh} day of	July, 1	998 Killy July Notary Public
STATE OF	NEW JERSEY)	KELLY ANN HALL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE My Commission Expires May 20, 194
County of	UNION	> ss.	
Personally a	ppeared before me the ab	ove-named Malcoli	m MacCoss
to me known and kn	own to me to be the perso	on(s) who executed	I the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their
free act and deed this	20th day of	July, 1998	

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

KELLY ANN HALL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 20, 1999
Page 2 of 2

Kelly Ann Hall

PATENT

REEL: 012027 FRAME: 0433